EXPLANATORY STATEMENT
(Pursuant to Section 102(1) of the Companies Act, 2013)

Proposed Fees:
The proposed remuneration to be paid to Alagar 
& Associates LLP (Formerly known as M. Alagar & 
Associates) for the Financial year ending March 
31,2026 is ₹2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs and Fifty 
Thousand only) plus fees for availing such other 
audit related services, certifications as allowed under 
applicable laws and regulations, applicable taxes and 
other incidental expenses, subject to other terms and 
conditions mutually agreed upon by the Board and